Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	341
SELL TRUES SELLS S	35
the certain real proper state, successors and the certain real property with the stamenants, hereditamens and appurentances thereunts obtonging or approximated in the County of School County of	
LOUS 5 and the Northerly 20 feet of I lock 11, SPRABUE RIVER, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County, Clerk of Changth County, Oregon  MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY  "This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument to verify approved uses and to determine any incheck with the appropriate or county planning department to verify approved uses and to determine any incheck with the appropriate of the come unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever And said granton to work and to thold the came unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever And said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever And said grantone and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever And said grantone and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the sawfully sized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed and demands of all persons whomosever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances and apparent with the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful persons whomosever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances and apparent with a said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful persons whomosever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances and the premise and persons and assigns, the sample of the premise and persons and assigns, the lawful persons and persons and persons and assigns the lawful persons and perso	er called lassigns rtaining
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY  "This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee till to the property check with the appropriate tilly or county planning department to verify approved uses and to determine any lawsuits against farming or forest practices as defined in ORS 30,930."  To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the said stayfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except record and those appearent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and pareel thereof against the larguard demands of all persons whomsoven except phose claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration pad for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 15,000,000.  The true and actual consideration pad for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 15,000,000.  The true and actual consideration pad for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 15,000,000.  The true and actual consideration pad for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 15,000,000.  The state of the said part of the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grant hands to implicate the implication make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Winness Whereof, the grantor has accused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized the order of its board of directors.  STATE OF OREGON,  ONDAY Public for Oregon  My commission expires:  Notary Public for Oregon  My commission expires:  Notary Public for Oregon  My commission expires:  Notary Public for Oregon  Notary Public for Oregon  My commission expires:  N	17-
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument the person acquiring fee title to the propert cheek with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses and to determine any lawsuits against farming or forest practices as defined in OKS 30,920.  To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever and assigns that the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns that is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances well assigns, that is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances expect those record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this ransfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$15.000.00 https://doi.org/10.1001	
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 21 day of CCTOBER 1996 order of its board of directors.  STATE OF OREGON, County of   SS.   NINA WALTON    Personally appeared the above named   NINA WALTON    — and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be woluntary act and deed    Before me:  Notary Public for Oregon   My commission expires:  Notary Public for Oregon   My commission expires:  NINA WALTON   Secretary of    a   Corporation, on behalf of the corpon   My commission expires:  NINA WALTON   Secretary of    a   Corporation, on behalf of the corpon   My commission expires:  NINA WALTON   SON 2126    WEAVERVILLE, CA 96093   County of   STATE OF OREGON,    WEAVERVILLE, CA 95093   County of	y should limits on grantor of and that claims
And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	reto by
Before me:    STATE OF OREGON, County of	-
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:    D	
Secretary of	
NINA WALTON P.O. BOX 2126  WEAVERVILLE, CA 96093  GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS  GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS  GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS  SINCE RESERVED  In book  On page  O'clock  M., and reco  in book  on page  o'clock  on page  o'clock  N., and reco  in book  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1.139 SKYVIEW DR.  OAKDALE, CA 95361  Nove Address  Nov	,
NINA WALTON P.O. BOX 2126  WEAVERVILLE, CA 96093  GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS  GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS  SINCE RESERVED  In book  On page  On pag	EAL)
WEAVERVILLE, CA 96093  GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.  GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS  FOR GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS  SENCE RESERVED  AT	
THE DELLA BELL TRUST  139 SKYVIEW DR.  GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS  OCCUPY OF  I certify that the within instrument received for record on the day of	_
THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1.39 SKYVIEW DR.  OAKDALE, CA 95361  GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1.39 SKYVIEW DR.  OAKDALE, CA 95361  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  OAKDALE, CA 95361  NAME ADDRESS, 2D  A change is impossed all an inserinces shall be sen to the following patients.  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  A change is impossed all an inserinces shall be sen to the following patients.  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  A change is impossed all an inserinces shall be sen to the following patients.  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1.139 SKYVIEW DR.	SS.
1139 SKYVIEW DR.  OAKDALE, CA 95361  GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS  SPACE RESERVED  O'Clock M., and reco  in book no page of  in book no page of  file/reel number  FOR file/reel number  Record of Deeds of said county.  Witness my hand and seal of Co  offixed.  Witness my hand and seal of Co  offixed.  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.	_
OAKDALE, CA 95361  GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS  SINCE RESERVED  O'Clock M., and reco in book on page of in book no page of file/reel number  Record of Deeds of said county.  Witness my hand and seal of Co  OAKDALE, CA 95361  NAME, ADDRESS, 2D  OAKDALE, BELL TRUST  OAKDALE, BELL TRUST  OAKDALE, BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.	was
GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS  SINCE RESERVED  IN book	
in book on page or THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.  OAKDALE. CA 95361  NAME ADDRESS, 2D  declarge is represented all as resuments that it sees to the following address.  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.	- ;
THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.  OAKDALE, CA 95361  NAVE ADDRESS, ZIP  discharge is represend all as represents that be seen to the following address.  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.	raea
1139 SKYVIEW DR.  OAKDALE, CA 95361  NAME ADDRESS, 2D  dischange is impressed all an inserincess shall be send to the following patients.  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.	, ως
OAKDALE. CA 95361  NAME ADDRESS, ZIP  dictory is represented all an interments what its sense to the following address.  THE DELLA BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.	<u> </u>
A Charge is imprecised all than treatments shall be seen to the following address.  THE DELLA-BELL TRUST  1139 SKYVIEW DR.	unty
THE DELLA BELL TRUST 1139 SKYVIEW DR.	_
1139 SKYVIEW DR	
	55-07
Recording Off	cer
BAKDALE, CA 95361 NAME ADDRESS, 210 Det	<b>\</b>

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

, , ,

State ofCalifornia	
County of <u>Trinity</u>	
On October 24, 1994 before m	ne, Kathleen Johnson, Notary Public
<b>V</b>	HAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appearedNINA	WALTON
Expersonally known to me - OR - 🗌 p	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
5000000	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
KATHLEEN JOHNSON	or the entity upon behalf of which the
Comm. No. 1010420 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA TRINITY COUNTY	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Commission Expires December 2, 1997	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
	And the second
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	J. S.
	PTIONAL
	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	(A) ARRANTA () CO
CORPORATE OFFICER	WARRANTY SEES
CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL	WARRANTY SEES
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  LIMITED  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	WARRANTY SEES
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  LIMITED  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  LIMITED  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES  24 Detaber 1994
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES  24 Detaber 1994
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES  24 Detaber 1994
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES  AL Derosere 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES  AL Derosere 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	NUMBER OF PAGES  AL Derosere 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  I LIMITED  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  A4 Detaber 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT  OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  DARTNER(S) DIAMITED DIGENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) DIGUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  for record at request ofMountain Title	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  24 Detable 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT  OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
CE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  A Peroser 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT  OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  Co the 3rd  o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94  on Pag34117
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  for record at request of	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  A Peroser 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT  OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  Co the 3rd  o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94  on Pag34117  Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  DARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  for record at request of Mountain Title  Nov A.D., 1994 at3:09  of Deeds	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  A Croser 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT  OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  Co the 3rd 194  on Page 4117 111
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  DARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  for record at request of Mountain Title  Nov A.D., 1994 at3:09  of Deeds	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  A Peroser 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT  OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  Co the 3rd  o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94  on Pag34117  Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  for record at request of Mountain Title	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  A Croser 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT  OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  Co the 3rd o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94 on Pag34117  Evelyn Biehn County Clerk  By Freeling D. County Clerk
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  for record at request of Mountain Title  Nov A.D., 19 94 at 3:09  of Deeds  \$35.00  E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  for record at request of Mountain Titl	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  A4 Derober 1994  DATE OF DOCUMENT  OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  Co the 3rd 0 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94 on Page 4117  Evelyn Biehn County Clerk  By Drulen Thurston D